Watercare : Supplier Spend Report (Feb 2025 to Jan 2026)

Supplier Name Spend ($N2Z)
GHELLA ABERGELDIE JV $186,731,630.38
FULTON HOGAN LIMITED $100,072,520.15

DOWNER NEW ZEALAND LIMITED

SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

MARCH CATO LIMITED

MCCONNELL DOWELL CONSTRUCTORS LIMIT
THE FLETCHER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY L
CITY CARE LIMITED

PIPELINE AND CIVIL LIMITED

STANTEC NEW ZEALAND

JACOBS NEW ZEALAND LIMITED

BECA LIMITED

CASSIDY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
AURECON NEW ZEALAND LIMITED

MOTT MACDONALD NEW ZEALAND LIMITED
APEX WATER LIMITED

IXOM OPERATIONS PTY LTD

VEOLIA WATER TECHNOLOGIES & SOLUTIO
GHELLA LIMITED

AUCKLAND COUNCIL

CB CIVIL & DRAINAGE LIMITED

AUCKLAND TRANSPORT

HEB CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

WAIAU PA BULK HAULAGE LIMITED

INFOR (NEW ZEALAND)

SEIPP CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

WSP NEW ZEALAND LIMITED

ELECTRIX LIMITED

AON NEW ZEALAND

ACH CONSULTING LIMITED

PHOENIX CIVIL LIMITED

ENVIRO NZ SERVICES LIMITED
HYDROTECH LIMITED

DATACOM SYSTEMS LIMITED

ARTHUR D. RILEY AND COMPANY LIMITED
LANDIS & GYR LIMITED

EMERSON PROCESS MANAGEMENT NEW ZEAL
INTERGROUP LIMITED

ABERGELDIE COMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURE L
TAUMATA AROWAI

MCKAY LIMITED

FREQUENCY NZ LIMITED

KALLIPR PTY LTD
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$64,485,473.16
$47,848,493.30
$47,460,579.11
$39,493,149.76
$34,630,426.08
$31,987,115.27
$30,050,913.98
$25,230,726.50
$23,080,877.29
$17,082,609.08
$15,149,471.61
$13,958,389.71
$13,842,591.68
$13,723,584.21
$12,565,408.25
$12,461,378.99
$11,923,758.78
$11,115,883.14
$10,698,035.47
$10,673,501.03
$9,964,039.45
$9,236,183.74
$8,630,448.85
$8,576,187.48
$8,217,048.82
$7,881,534.00
$6,840,616.16
$6,829,097.20
$6,816,942.95
$6,712,460.34
$6,291,346.14
$5,545,860.95
$5,360,694.97
$5,258,733.62
$5,100,155.78
$5,065,944.82
$5,017,294.23
$4,934,274.24
$4,764,847.05
$4,691,753.44
$4,195,314.00
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Supplier Name

RESOURCE CO-ORDINATION PARTNERSHIP
J & R CONTRACTING (WAIKATO) LIMITED
WAIKATO RIVER CLEAN-UP TRUST

NEW ZEALAND TRANSPORT AGENCY
XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS NEW ZEALAND L
GHD LIMITED

GRAYMONT (NZ) LIMITED

TONKIN & TAYLOR LIMITED

CLARKE ENERGY (AUSTRALIA) PTY. LTD
COUNTIES ENERGY LIMITED

MCMILLAN DRILLING (N I) LIMITED

NOVA ENERGY LIMITED

CITY RAIL LINK LIMITED

AIR LIQUIDE NEW ZEALAND LIMITED
RELIANCE TRAFFIC SERVICES LIMITED
A DRAINS LIMITED

PUMP & VALVE SPECIALTIES LIMITED

A1 PUMPS & MOTORS LIMITED

NEW ZEALAND POST LIMITED

WAIKATO DISTRICT COUNCIL

SIMPSON GRIERSON

ALTA CONSULTING LIMITED

H J ASMUSS & CO LIMITED

REDOX LIMITED

CUSTOM FLEET NZ

DETECTION SERVICES LIMITED

ALLENS UNITED DRAINAGE & EARTHWORKS
WAIKATO RAUPATU RIVER TRUST
WORKDAY LIMITED

VECTOR LIMITED

BABBAGE CONSULTANTS LIMITED
AUCKLAND SANDBLASTERS LIMITED
ADVANCED SECURITY GROUP LIMITED
PATTLE DELAMORE PARTNERS LIMITED
FILTEC LIMITED

AECOM NEW ZEALAND LIMITED
3WATERS LIMITED

SPARK NEW ZEALAND TRADING LIMITED
ABB LIMITED

CITY CONTRACTORS LIMITED

ENDURA EQUIPPED LIMITED

C W GLASGOW CONTRACTORS LIMITED
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Spend ($NZ)

$4,090,682.81
$4,026,572.72
$4,000,000.00
$3,693,709.44
$3,575,422.94
$3,384,652.24
$3,116,958.17
$3,092,177.95
$2,802,253.75
$2,773,114.16
$2,752,052.46
$2,690,245.76
$2,643,783.00
$2,582,162.38
$2,521,510.22
$2,451,745.98
$2,403,391.01
$2,349,797.49
$2,289,410.69
$2,273,968.35
$2,143,768.01
$2,140,127.00
$2,131,874.58
$2,088,091.60
$2,052,909.98
$2,040,455.93
$2,036,991.45
$2,000,000.00
$1,994,681.91
$1,969,700.33
$1,798,903.69
$1,758,871.97
$1,756,286.03
$1,745,998.49
$1,672,764.00
$1,647,334.96
$1,611,684.96
$1,595,192.38
$1,574,768.05
$1,566,279.95
$1,551,353.96
$1,550,218.29
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Supplier Name

J ANICHOLSON ENGINEERING LIMITED
PRO-DRILL (AUCK) LIMITED
ACQUIRE.CO.NZ LIMITED

MORPHUM ENVIRONMENTAL LIMITED
HOWDEN AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
RUSSELL MCVEAGH

RIDER LEVETT BUCKNALL AUCKLAND LIMI
BELLCON LIMITED

GUARANTEED FLOW SYSTEMS LIMITED
DELOITTE LIMITED

BECAUSE BRAND EXPERIENCE LIMITED
WORLEY NEW ZEALAND LIMITED
CONTROLWEB LIMITED

KORDIA LIMITED

LITE CIVIL LIMITED

PUMPSPEC LIMITED

EQUIPMENT ENGINEERING (2008) LIMITE
CDS NEW ZEALAND LIMITED

KDA 16 SERVICES LIMITED
CLEARVISION CONTRACTING LIMITED
SOLUTION DYNAMICS LIMITED

NGATI WHATUA ORAKEI (TE PUNGA) LIMI
INDEBTED NEW ZEALAND LIMITED
NORTHLAND WASTE LIMITED

NIVEC CIVILS LIMITED

GEOTECHNICS LIMITED

AZELIS NEW ZEALAND LIMITED
GROUND AND POUND LIMITED
ACCENTURE NZ LIMITED

COMMERCIAL MAINTENANCE LIMITED
MAFIC PARTNERS LIMITED

VEAL FORESTRY 2017 LIMITED

SHAW DIESELS LIMITED

TOYOTA NEW ZEALAND LIMITED
DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS
MOUNT STEEL CRAFT ENGINEERING LIMIT
THE TESTING CONSULTANCY LIMITED
HACH LANGE NZ

PLANIT SOFTWARE TESTING LIMITED
PIPE VISION NZ LIMITED

TOTAL

Spend ($NZ)

$1,520,251.84
$1,515,881.44
$1,495,535.18
$1,472,866.24
$1,464,737.50
$1,403,302.64
$1,361,592.00
$1,360,636.26
$1,310,836.46
$1,297,192.00
$1,279,950.89
$1,279,307.39
$1,278,115.30
$1,246,562.01
$1,241,892.05
$1,233,209.71
$1,224,321.77
$1,210,671.14
$1,210,175.34
$1,209,416.00
$1,208,178.81
$1,202,273.91
$1,200,613.07
$1,198,266.34
$1,164,017.56
$1,144,351.67
$1,136,927.75
$1,136,398.30
$1,111,980.00
$1,108,859.14
$1,099,000.00
$1,093,182.87
$1,081,594.55
$1,078,037.16
$1,074,597.85
$1,065,659.05
$1,043,894.50
$1,036,628.22
$1,019,619.75
$1,001,607.81
$1,058,961,305.67
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