

Watercare : Supplier Spend Report (Feb 2025 to Jan 2026)

Supplier Name	Spend (\$NZ)
GHELLA ABERGELDIE JV	\$186,731,630.38
FULTON HOGAN LIMITED	\$100,072,520.15
DOWNER NEW ZEALAND LIMITED	\$64,485,473.16
SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	\$47,848,493.30
MARCH CATO LIMITED	\$47,460,579.11
MCCONNELL DOWELL CONSTRUCTORS LIMIT	\$39,493,149.76
THE FLETCHER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY L	\$34,630,426.08
CITY CARE LIMITED	\$31,987,115.27
PIPELINE AND CIVIL LIMITED	\$30,050,913.98
STANTEC NEW ZEALAND	\$25,230,726.50
JACOBS NEW ZEALAND LIMITED	\$23,080,877.29
BECA LIMITED	\$17,082,609.08
CASSIDY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	\$15,149,471.61
AURECON NEW ZEALAND LIMITED	\$13,958,389.71
MOTT MACDONALD NEW ZEALAND LIMITED	\$13,842,591.68
APEX WATER LIMITED	\$13,723,584.21
IXOM OPERATIONS PTY LTD	\$12,565,408.25
VEOLIA WATER TECHNOLOGIES & SOLUTIO	\$12,461,378.99
GHELLA LIMITED	\$11,923,758.78
AUCKLAND COUNCIL	\$11,115,883.14
CB CIVIL & DRAINAGE LIMITED	\$10,698,035.47
AUCKLAND TRANSPORT	\$10,673,501.03
HEB CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	\$9,964,039.45
WAIU PA BULK HAULAGE LIMITED	\$9,236,183.74
INFOR (NEW ZEALAND)	\$8,630,448.85
SEIPP CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	\$8,576,187.48
WSP NEW ZEALAND LIMITED	\$8,217,048.82
ELECTRIX LIMITED	\$7,881,534.00
AON NEW ZEALAND	\$6,840,616.16
ACH CONSULTING LIMITED	\$6,829,097.20
PHOENIX CIVIL LIMITED	\$6,816,942.95
ENVIRO NZ SERVICES LIMITED	\$6,712,460.34
HYDROTECH LIMITED	\$6,291,346.14
DATAKOM SYSTEMS LIMITED	\$5,545,860.95
ARTHUR D. RILEY AND COMPANY LIMITED	\$5,360,694.97
LANDIS & GYR LIMITED	\$5,258,733.62
EMERSON PROCESS MANAGEMENT NEW ZEAL	\$5,100,155.78
INTERGROUP LIMITED	\$5,065,944.82
ABERGELDIE COMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURE L	\$5,017,294.23
TAUMATA AROWAI	\$4,934,274.24
MCKAY LIMITED	\$4,764,847.05
FREQUENCY NZ LIMITED	\$4,691,753.44
KALLIPR PTY LTD	\$4,195,314.00

Watercare : Supplier Spend Report (Feb 2025 to Jan 2026)

Supplier Name	Spend (\$NZ)
RESOURCE CO-ORDINATION PARTNERSHIP	\$4,090,682.81
J & R CONTRACTING (WAIKATO) LIMITED	\$4,026,572.72
WAIKATO RIVER CLEAN-UP TRUST	\$4,000,000.00
NEW ZEALAND TRANSPORT AGENCY	\$3,693,709.44
XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS NEW ZEALAND L	\$3,575,422.94
GHD LIMITED	\$3,384,652.24
GRAYMONT (NZ) LIMITED	\$3,116,958.17
TONKIN & TAYLOR LIMITED	\$3,092,177.95
CLARKE ENERGY (AUSTRALIA) PTY. LTD	\$2,802,253.75
COUNTIES ENERGY LIMITED	\$2,773,114.16
MCMILLAN DRILLING (N I) LIMITED	\$2,752,052.46
NOVA ENERGY LIMITED	\$2,690,245.76
CITY RAIL LINK LIMITED	\$2,643,783.00
AIR LIQUIDE NEW ZEALAND LIMITED	\$2,582,162.38
RELIANCE TRAFFIC SERVICES LIMITED	\$2,521,510.22
A DRAINS LIMITED	\$2,451,745.98
PUMP & VALVE SPECIALTIES LIMITED	\$2,403,391.01
A1 PUMPS & MOTORS LIMITED	\$2,349,797.49
NEW ZEALAND POST LIMITED	\$2,289,410.69
WAIKATO DISTRICT COUNCIL	\$2,273,968.35
SIMPSON GRIERSON	\$2,143,768.01
ALTA CONSULTING LIMITED	\$2,140,127.00
H J ASMUSS & CO LIMITED	\$2,131,874.58
REDOX LIMITED	\$2,088,091.60
CUSTOM FLEET NZ	\$2,052,909.98
DETECTION SERVICES LIMITED	\$2,040,455.93
ALLENS UNITED DRAINAGE & EARTHWORKS	\$2,036,991.45
WAIKATO RAUPATU RIVER TRUST	\$2,000,000.00
WORKDAY LIMITED	\$1,994,681.91
VECTOR LIMITED	\$1,969,700.33
BABBAGE CONSULTANTS LIMITED	\$1,798,903.69
AUCKLAND SANDBLASTERS LIMITED	\$1,758,871.97
ADVANCED SECURITY GROUP LIMITED	\$1,756,286.03
PATTLE DELAMORE PARTNERS LIMITED	\$1,745,998.49
FILTEC LIMITED	\$1,672,764.00
AECOM NEW ZEALAND LIMITED	\$1,647,334.96
3WATERS LIMITED	\$1,611,684.96
SPARK NEW ZEALAND TRADING LIMITED	\$1,595,192.38
ABB LIMITED	\$1,574,768.05
CITY CONTRACTORS LIMITED	\$1,566,279.95
ENDURA EQUIPPED LIMITED	\$1,551,353.96
C W GLASGOW CONTRACTORS LIMITED	\$1,550,218.29

Watercare : Supplier Spend Report (Feb 2025 to Jan 2026)

Supplier Name	Spend (\$NZ)
J A NICHOLSON ENGINEERING LIMITED	\$1,520,251.84
PRO-DRILL (AUCK) LIMITED	\$1,515,881.44
ACQUIRE.CO.NZ LIMITED	\$1,495,535.18
MORPHUM ENVIRONMENTAL LIMITED	\$1,472,866.24
HOWDEN AUSTRALIA PTY LTD	\$1,464,737.50
RUSSELL MCVEAGH	\$1,403,302.64
RIDER LEVETT BUCKNALL AUCKLAND LIM	\$1,361,592.00
BELLCON LIMITED	\$1,360,636.26
GUARANTEED FLOW SYSTEMS LIMITED	\$1,310,836.46
DELOITTE LIMITED	\$1,297,192.00
BECAUSE BRAND EXPERIENCE LIMITED	\$1,279,950.89
WORLEY NEW ZEALAND LIMITED	\$1,279,307.39
CONTROLWEB LIMITED	\$1,278,115.30
KORDIA LIMITED	\$1,246,562.01
LITE CIVIL LIMITED	\$1,241,892.05
PUMPSPEC LIMITED	\$1,233,209.71
EQUIPMENT ENGINEERING (2008) LIMITE	\$1,224,321.77
CDS NEW ZEALAND LIMITED	\$1,210,671.14
KDA 16 SERVICES LIMITED	\$1,210,175.34
CLEARVISION CONTRACTING LIMITED	\$1,209,416.00
SOLUTION DYNAMICS LIMITED	\$1,208,178.81
NGĀTI WHĀTUA ŌRĀKEI (TE PUNGA) LIM	\$1,202,273.91
INDEBTED NEW ZEALAND LIMITED	\$1,200,613.07
NORTHLAND WASTE LIMITED	\$1,198,266.34
NIVEC CIVILS LIMITED	\$1,164,017.56
GEOTECHNICS LIMITED	\$1,144,351.67
AZELIS NEW ZEALAND LIMITED	\$1,136,927.75
GROUND AND POUND LIMITED	\$1,136,398.30
ACCENTURE NZ LIMITED	\$1,111,980.00
COMMERCIAL MAINTENANCE LIMITED	\$1,108,859.14
MAFIC PARTNERS LIMITED	\$1,099,000.00
VEAL FORESTRY 2017 LIMITED	\$1,093,182.87
SHAW DIESELS LIMITED	\$1,081,594.55
TOYOTA NEW ZEALAND LIMITED	\$1,078,037.16
DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS	\$1,074,597.85
MOUNT STEEL CRAFT ENGINEERING LIMIT	\$1,065,659.05
THE TESTING CONSULTANCY LIMITED	\$1,043,894.50
HACH LANGE NZ	\$1,036,628.22
PLANIT SOFTWARE TESTING LIMITED	\$1,019,619.75
PIPE VISION NZ LIMITED	\$1,001,607.81
TOTAL	\$1,058,961,305.67